COUNTY

ALLEGANY

ANNE ARUNDEL

BALTIMORE CITY

BALTIMORE

CALVERT

CAROLINE

CARROLL

CECIL

CHARLES

DORCHESTER

FREDERICK

GARRETT

HARFORD

Al NO.

19953
63586

23330
15228
19044
63594
11541

10299
5255
63585
439
63950
22198
100995
64649
23220
13670
472
8713
2102
151191

944
22038
10414
10414
20643
18296
10889

10585
10585
23304
36648
36605

63591

9442
9442
118023

19069
37437
37438

9467
66158

19538
69053
1790
37448
37448
19252

36499
36583

FACILITY NAME

Mountainview Municipal Landfill
Western Maryland PF&TS

Curtis Creek PF & TS
Annapolis Junction PF & TS
Millersville Municipal Landfill & Resource Recovery Facility
Tolson & Associates Rubble Landfill
Biomedical Waste Services, Inc.

Baltimore Processing & Transfer Center
Triumvirate Environmental Medical Waste TS
Baltimore Recyling Center PF&TS
Baltimore Regional MWI
Daniels Sharpsmart PF&TS
Hawkins Point Plant Industrial Waste Landfill
Fort Armistead Road-Lot 15 Industrial Landfill
L & J Processing Facility
Northwest Transfer Station
Quarantine Road Municipal Landfill
Southwest Resource Recovery
Stericycle Medical Waste PF&TS
W.R. Grace Industrial Waste Landfill
World Recycling Company

Central Acceptance Facility
Days Cove Rubble Landfill
Eastern Sanitary Landfill Solid Waste Management Facility
Eastern Transfer Station
Honeygo Run Reclamation Center Rubble LF
Recovermat Mid-Atlantic, LLC PF
Western Acceptance Facility TS

Appeal Municipal Landfill
Calvert County Transfer Station
Hance LCD Landfill
Howlin LCD Landfill
Southern Md. Recycling and PF

Midshore Il Regional Solid Waste Facility Municipal Landfill

Northern Municipal Landfill
Northern Landfill PF&TS
Roll-Off Express PF

Cecil Co. Central Municipal Landfill Expansion
Stemmer's Run Transfer Station
Woodlawn Transfer Station

Charles Co. Municipal LF No. 2
Indian Head NSWC Incinerator

Beulah Municipal Landfill
Essroc Frederick Facility Industrial Waste LF
Fort Detrick Municipal Landfill
Site B Municipal Landfill
Site B Solid Waste PF&TS
Garrett Co. SWD&RF

Auston PF&TS
Harford Waste Disposal Ctr. Municipal LF

TYPE

WMF
WPT

WPT
WPT
WMF
WRF
WPT

wPT
WwTS
WPT
WM
WPT
WIF
WIF
WPF

WPT
WRF
WMF

WRF
WPF
WMF
wLe
wLe
WPF
WMF
WMF

WPT
WPT

WMF
WIN

WMF
WIF
WMF
WMF
WPT
WMF

WPT
WMF

OWNER
TYPE

PRI
PRI

PRI
PRI
CTY
PRI
PRI

PRI
PRI
PRI
PRI
PRI
PRI
PRI
PRI
MUN
MUN
PRI
PRI
PRI
PRI

CTY
PRI
CTY
CTY
PRI
PRI
CTY

CTY
PRI
PRI
PRI
PRI

MES

CTY
CTY
PRI

CTY
CTYy
CTY

CTY
FED

CTY
PRI

FED
CTY
CTY
CTY

PRI
CTY

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT

SOLID WASTE PROGRAM

Permitted Solid Waste Acceptance Facilities

PERMIT NUMBER

2021-WMF-0010
2019-WPT-0632

2018-WPT-0539
2021-WPT-0158
2017-WMF-0240
2021-WRF-0580A
2016-WPT-0676

2019-WPT-0627
2018-WTS-0686
2019-WPT-0690
2017-WMI-0036
2019-WPT-0633
2019-WIF-0527A
2018-WIF-0653
2016-WPF-0634
2021-WTS-0038
2019-WMF-0325
2022-WTE-0030
2016-WPT-0677
2021-WIF-0613
2019-WPT-0689

2017-WPT-0657
2016-WRF-0592A
2020-WMF-0052A
2020-WTS-0665
2019-WRF-0579A
2021-WPF-0341
2017-WTS-0679

2017-WMF-0531
2017-WTS-0519
2021-WLC-0252
2018-WLC-0577
2020-WPF-0597

2019-WMF-0608

2020-WMF-0066
2019-WPT-0541
2013-WPT-0664

2019-WMF-0629
2020-WTS-0072
2020-WTS-0074

2019-WMF-0076A
2019-WIN-0529

2014-WMF-0628A
2016-WIF-0640
2020-WMF-0327
2018-WMF-0582
2021-WPT-0604
2018-WMF-0094A

2017-WPT-0616
2017-WMF-0570

March 2, 2022

EXPIRATION
DATE

12/09/2026
11/14/2024

01/24/2024
03/24/2026
10/05/2022
10/07/2026
04/17/2022

03/13/2024
06/01/2025
08/16/2025
06/12/2022
12/12/2024
01/16/2025
11/01/2023
02/16/2022
02/04/2026
12/18/2024
03/02/2027
03/25/2024
02/27/2027
09/16/2026

12/06/2022
02/13/2025
05/06/2025
04/09/2025
11/25/2024
03/24/2026
06/30/2022

06/12/2022
12/13/2022
08/01/2026
06/13/2023
04/09/2025

02/25/2024

01/04/2026
03/25/2024
07/24/2023

06/06/2024
11/05/2025
11/05/2025

04/07/2024
10/23/2024

09/21/2022
03/03/2022
01/04/2026
06/19/2023
06/24/2026
05/01/2023

11/01/2023
10/09/2022

FILL/SITE ACREAGE

38.1/400
-/5.85

-/12.8

- /17
269/ 567.66
72.38/184.25

-/1.40

-/15.6
-/20
-/25
-/4.0
-/0.936
30/30
32/65
-/0.932
- /6.6
126/ 153
-/15
-/24
10.7/ 157
-/4.05

-/8
35.6/99
195/ 374.99
-/4
77.2/116.8
-/9
-/5.3

30/350
-/1
10.2/10.2
3/32.66
-/6.64

71.3/224

80/220
37220
- /6.8

81.6/418
-/9.67
-/30

70/ 114
-/2,500

26.2/59
25750
60.9/297
58/ 184
10/ 184
32/188

-/6
77.43/ 286

Authority: § 9-204 Environment Article, Annotated Code of Maryland

SITE LOCATION

13300 New George's Creek Rd, Frostburg MD 21532.
13810 Hazmat Drive, Cumberland MD 21502.

23 Stahl Point Road, Baltimore MD 21226.

8077 Brock Bridge Road, Jessup MD 20794.

389 Burns Crossing Road, Severn MD 21144-341.
End of Capitol Raceway Road, Crofton, MD 21114.
7610 Energy Pkwy, Curtis Bay MD 21226

5800 Chemical Road, Baltimore MD 21226.
2300 Sun Street, Curtis Bay MD 21226.

1030 Edison Highway, Baltimore MD 21213.
3200 Hawkins Point Road, Baltimore MD 21226.
6611 Chandlery Street, Baltimore MD 21224.
3901 Fort Armistead Road, Baltimore MD 21226.
3601 Fort Armistead Road, Baltimore MD 21226.
222 North Calverton Road, Baltimore MD 21223.
5030 Reisterstown Road, Baltimore MD 21215.
6100 Quarantine Road, Baltimore MD 21226.
1801 Annapolis Road, Baltimore MD 21230.
5901 Chemical Road, Baltimore MD 21226.
5500 Chemical Road, Baltimore

2740 Wilmarco Avenue, Baltimore MD 21223

10275 Beaver Dam Road, Cockeysville MD 21030.
6425 Days Cove Road, White Marsh MD 21162.
6259 Days Cove Road, White Marsh MD 21162.
6260 Days Cove Road, White Marsh MD 21162.
10710 Philadelphia Road, Perry Hall MD 21128.
2202 Halethorpe Farm Road, Halethorpe MD 21227.
3310 Transway Road, Halethorpe MD 21227.

401Sweetwater Road, Lusby MD 20657.

401Sweetwater Road, Lusby MD 20657.

1/4 mile west of MD Rtes. 2 & 506, Prince Frederick MD 20678.
8580 Nursery Road, Lusby, MD 20657.

7659 Binnacle Lane, Owings MD 20736.

12236 River Road, Ridgely, MD 21660.

1400 Baltimore Blvd., Westminster MD 21157.
1400 Baltimore Blvd., Westminster MD 21157.
2900 Dede Road, Finksburg MD 21048.

758 East Old Philadelphia Road, Elkton MD 21921.
45 Stemmer's Run Road, Earleville MD 21919.
461 Waibel Road, Port Deposit MD 21904.

12305 Billingsley Road, Waldorf MD 20602.
101 Strauss Avenue, Indian Head MD 20640.

6812 East New Market-Ellwood Road, Hurlock MD 21643.
4120 Buckeystown Pike, Buckeystown MD 21717

Area B - Rosemont Avenue & Shookstown Road.

9031 Reichs Ford Road, Frederick MD 21704.

9031 Reichs Ford Road, Frederick MD 21704.

3118 Oakland-Sang Run Road, Oakland MD 21550.

1202 Pauls Lane, Joppa MD 21085.
3241 Scarboro Road, Street MD 21154.

COMMENTS

a.k.a Curtis Bay Energy
Accepts Only Special Medical Waste.

Pending Renewal

Pending Renewal

Fort Detrick Waste Only



COUNTY AINO. FACILITY NAME
HOWARD 1357 Alpha Ridge Municipal Landfill
1357 Alpha Ridge PF&TS
36535 Ameriwaste PF&TS
36696 Citron Hygiene TS
MONTGOMERY 36685 C & D Recovery PF
17118 Montgomery Co. Resource Recovery Facility
37661 Site 2 Municipal Landfill
289 Shady Grove PF&TS
PRINCE GEORGE'S 643 Brown Station Road Area B Sanitary Landfill
37589 Dower House PF
28954 Recycle One PF&TS
29007 Ritchie Land Rubble Landfill
20211 Sheriff Road PF&TS
21791 Sun Services PF
QUEEN ANNE'S 37443 Baker Rubble Landfill
ST. MARY'S 23119 Knott Land Clearing Debris Landfill
20941 St. Andrews Area C Municipal Landfill
64603 St. Mary's Co. MSW PF&TS
SOMERSET 23686 Fairmount Rd. Municipal Landfill
20506 Smith Island Incinerator
TALBOT 11369 Midshore Regional Municipal Landfill
11369 Midshore Transfer Station
WASHINGTON 23243 Forty West Municipal Landfill
31943 Agape Pet Services TS
wicomiIco 36684 Bennett Processing Facility
29763 Newland Park Municipal Landfill
19056 Peninsula Medical Waste PF
147742 Foskey Lane Transfer Station
19077 Connelly Mill PF & TS
155870 Curtis Bay Medical Waste Services TS
WORCESTER 19217 Central Municipal Landfill

37444 Ocean City Transfer Station

Summary
Type Of Facility
WMF: Municipal Solid Waste Landfill
WRF: Rubble / Construction & Demolition Landfill
WLC: Land Clearing Debris Landfill
WIF: Industrial Landfill
WIN: Solid Waste Incinerator
WMI: Medical Waste Incinerator
WPF: Processing Facility
WPM: Special Medical Waste Processing Facility
WTS: Transfer Station
WPT: Processing Facility & Transfer Station
WTE: Waste to Energy / MSW Incinerator

TOTAL

TYPE

WMF
WPT
WPT

WPF

WMF
WwPT

WMF
WPF
WPT
WRF
WPT
WPF

WRF
wLC
WMF
WPT

WMF
WIN

ORI N2 v Al

<o
N

OWNER
TYPE

CTY
CTY
PRI
PRI

PRI

CTY
CTY
CTY

CTY
PRI
PRI
PRI
PRI
PRI

PRI

PRI
CTY
CTY

CTYy
CTY

MES
MES

CTY
PRI

PRI
CTY
PRI
PRI
PRI
PRI

CTY
MUN

EXPIRATION
PERMIT NUMBER DATE
2021-WMF-0110 05/11/2026
2017-WPT-0578 02/11/2023
2021-WPT-0572 12/29/2026
2018-WTS-0687 05/07/2024
2019-WPF-0581 05/21/2024
2018-WTE-0538 12/26/2023
2019-WMF-0237 07/23/2024
2016-WPT-0617 07/05/2022
2020-WMF-0589 03/18/2026
2020-WPF-0563 10/26/2025
2019-WPT-0647 08/22/2024
2016-WRF-0590A 10/30/2023
2018-WPT-0218 02/19/2023
2021-WPF-0639 03/30/2026
2018-WRF-0622 05/07/2023
2021-WLC-0134 07/05/2026
2020-WMF-0138 12/22/2025
2019-WPT-0624 01/23/2024
2019-WMF-0268 04/07/2024
2021-WIN-0140 04/11/2026
2020-WMF-0144 03/16/2025
2020-WTS-0549 06/04/2025
2019-WMF-0266A 12/01/2024
2015-WTS-0672 05/01/2022
2016-WPF-0658 09/10/2022
2020-WMF-0283 09/21/2025
2018-WPM-0505 06/28/2023
2021-WTS-0673 05/27/2026
2021-WPT-0675 10/13/2026
2017-WTS-0678 01/23/2023
2021-WMF-0663 01/20/2027
2020-WTS-0156 02/24/2025

Type of Ownership

CTY: County Government

PRI: Private (Commercial)

MUN: Municipal Government

FED: Federal Government

MES: Maryland Environmental Service

FILL/SITE ACREAGE

1957590
4/590
-/3.09

-/0.21

-/10.81
-/35
125/ 650
-/43.12

134/ 164
- /10
/2.85

78/258.28
-/15
4.30

15.93/18.5

4.92/55
36.8/55
1/55

26.4/33
-/0.50

67/140
0.5/140

189/ 425
-/41.16

5.5/14.3
66/125.27
-/23
-/3.66
-/14.9
-/10

230/724.5
-/22

SITE LOCATION

2350 Marriottsville Road, Marriottsville MD 21104.
2350 Marriottsville Road, Marriottsville MD 21104.
7150 Kit Kat Road, Elkridge MD 21075.

7184 Troy Hill Drive, Suites J, K & L, Elkridge MD 21075.

24120 Frederick Road, Clarksburg MD 20871.
21204 Martinsburg Road, Dickerson MD 20842.

between Martinsburg and Wasche Roads in Dickerson, MD 20842.

16101 Frederick Road, Derwood MD 20855.

3500 Brown Station Road, Upper Marlboro MD 20772.
5900 Dower House Road, Upper Marlboro MD 20772.
4700 Lawrence Street, Hyattville MD 20781.

2001 Ritchie Marlboro Road, Upper Marlboro MD 20772.
5800 Sheriff Road, Fairmont Heights MD 20743.

11210 Somerset Avenue, Beltsville MD 20705

501 4-H Park Road, Queenstown MD 21658.

45820 Highway to Heaven Lane, Great Mills MD 20634.
44825 St. Andrews Church Road, California MD 20619.
44825 St. Andrews Church Road, California MD 20619.

8716 James Ring Road, Westover MD 21871.
Smith Island Road, Ewell MD 21824.

7341 Barkers Landing Road, Easton MD 21601.
7341 Barkers Landing Road, Easton MD 21601.

12630 Earth Care Rd, Hagerstown MD 21722.
19712 Shepherdstown Pike, Boonsboro MD 21713

513-515 South Camden Ave., Fruitland MD 21826.
7161 Brick Kiln Rd, Salisbury MD 21801.

100 East Carroll St., Salisbury MD 21801

29631 Foskey Lane, Delmar MD 21875

29790 Connelly Mill Road, Delmar MD 21875
2434 Goddard Parkway, Salisbury MD 21801

7091 Central Site Lane, Newark MD 21841.
306 - 65th St., Ocean City MD 21842.

30
44

W N

82

Comments

Accepts Diapers & Other Special Sanitary Wastes

Landfill Not Constructed

Facility Not Constructed

Not Operating

Landfill Closed
Serves Talbot, QA, Caroline and Kent Counties



